1St 2093152 AF

RECORDING COVER SHEET

THIS COVER SHEET HAS BEEN PREPARED BY THE PERSON REPRESENTING THE ATTACHED INSTRUMENT FOR RECORDING. ANY ERRORS IN THIS COVER SHEET DO NOT AFFECT THE TRANSACTION(S) CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUMENT ITSELF.

After Recording Return To:

First American Title 404 Main St Ste 1 Klamath Falls OR 97601

1. Name(s) of the Transaction(s):

Certified Copy of

Statutory Warranty Deed

2. Direct Party (Grantor):

Billie Hirschy, Trustee of the Roscoe J Knox Testamentary Trust Dated December 12, 2013

- 3. Indirect Party (Grantee): Steven E Johnson
- 4. True and Actual Consideration Paid: 425,000.00
- 5. Deed Reference: 2013-8365

THIS DEED IS BEING RE-RECORDED TO CORRECT SCRIVENOR ERROR OF TRUST NAME, RECORDED JULY 23, 2013 AS 2013-8365, RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

2013-008992

Klamath County, Oregon 08/07/2013 09:53:36 AM

Fee: \$57.00

1st 2093152AF



After recording return to: Steven E Johnson 8540 State Street Salem, OR 97137

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: Steven E Johnson 8540 State Street Salem, OR 97137

File No.: 7021-2093152 (ALF)

Date: May 16, 2013

2013-008365 Klamath County, Oregon 07/23/2013 02:42:51 PM

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR REC	Fee: \$42.00		
_			
·			
		1	

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Billie Hirschy, Trustee of the Roscoe J. Testamentary Trust, dated December 12, 2013, Grantor, conveys and warrants to **Steven E Johnson**, Grantee, the following described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Parcel 2 of Land Partition 24-96, situated in Section 26, NE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 22, SW1/4 and the W1/2 SE1/4 of Section 23 and the W1/2 SW1/4 of Section 25, all in Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Subject to:

1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

THIS TRANSASCTION IS PURSUANT TO AN IRC 1031 TAX DEFERRED EXCHANGE ON BEHALF OF SAID GRANTEE HEREIN.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$425,000.00. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)



10

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

T. C.

Dated t	his <u>f</u> day of <u> </u>	20 <u>13</u> .	
Testamen Bull	chy, Trustee of the Rotary Trust Learn Trustee Chy, Trustee	Toute	
STATE OF	Oregon))ss.	
County of	Klamath)	
		before me on this 19 day of Tuly he Roscoe J. Testamentary Trust, on behalf of the . Lynda Was T	, 20 <u>/3</u>
	OFFICIAL SEAL LYNDA WEST TARY PUBLIC - OREGON DMMISSION NO. 475463 XPIRES FEBRUARY 10, 2017	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 2-10-17	

Page 2 of 2.

STATE OF OREGON)
County of KLAMATH)

CERTIFY that this is a true and correct copy of a document in the possession of the Klamath County Clerk.

Dated: 8-6-13
LINDA SMITH, Klamath County Clerk

By: Costie, Deputy

1st 2093152AF



After recording return to: Steven E Johnson 8540 State Street Salem, OR 97137

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: Steven E Johnson 8540 State Street Salem, OR 97137

File No.: 7021-2093152 (ALF) Date: May 16, 2013 2013-008365 Klamath County, Oregon

07/23/2013 02:42:51 PM Fee: \$42.00

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR REC

This Deed is being re-recorded to correct scrivenor error on Trust Name * recorded as $2013-008365\,\text{STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED}$

Billie Hirschy, Trustee of the Roscoe J. Testamentary Trust, dated December 12, 2013, Grantor, conveys and warrants to **Steven E Johnson**, Grantee, the following described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Parcel 2 of Land Partition 24-96, situated in Section 26, NE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 22, SW1/4 and the W1/2 SE1/4 of Section 23 and the W1/2 SW1/4 of Section 25, all in Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Subject to:

1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, if any, affecting title, which may appear in the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

THIS TRANSASCTION IS PURSUANT TO AN IRC 1031 TAX DEFERRED EXCHANGE ON BEHALF OF SAID GRANTEE HEREIN.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$425,000.00. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)



BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INOUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated th	nis <u>19</u> day of	July , 20 <u>13</u> .	
Billie Hirsc Testament	hy, Trustee of the Ro ary Trust	oscoe J. Knox	
Belle Billie Hirsc	hy, Trustee	Toustee	
CTATE OF	0,,,,,,		
STATE OF	Oregon))ss.	
County of	Klamath)	
This instrum by as of Bill	ent was acknowledged ie Hirschy, Trustee of t	the Roscoe J. Testamentary Trust, on behalf of the .	, 20 <u>/3</u>
		Lynda WooT	
NOT	OFFICIAL SEAL LYNDA WEST	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 2-10-17	

COMMISSION NO. 475463

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 10, 2017